## **Borough of Litchfield Annual Meeting**

Wednesday, June 1, 2022, 5:30 p.m. Litchfield Firehouse - 258 West Street - Litchfield, CT

The Annual Meeting of the Borough of Litchfield will be held as noted above. This meeting is for the electors of the Borough of Litchfield and those taxpayers lawfully qualified to vote in a Borough of Litchfield Annual Meeting (pursuant to Section 7-6 of the Connecticut General Statues).

## **AGENDA**

- I. Call to order.
- II. To consider and act upon the 2022-2023 Fiscal Year Budget as recommended by the Borough's Board of Warden & Burgesses acting as the Borough's Board of Finance.
- III. For the legislative body as defined by the Borough Code to consider and vote upon the question of whether to keep the future municipal elections on the first Monday in May, or to move it to the Tuesday after the first Monday of November, of the odd-numbered years.
- IV. Adjournment.

This is an in person meeting. Masks are recommended.

The proposed budget is posted outside of the Borough office at 28 Russell Street or may be viewed on line at: http://boroughoflitchfield.org/category/budget/

Gayle Carr Acting Warden Borough of Litchfield